
CONTRACT AWARD INFORMATION FOR FY2010/2011 TO 2011/2012 

Items 
No. Entity Contract Package 

Contract 
Value/ Cost in 

USD Method Used Contractor 
Date of 

Contract Fiscal Year 
1 John F. Kennedy Medical 

Center  
Service  $ 36,896.00 RFQ Richards Engineering Inc. May 19,2010 2010/2011 

2 John F. Kennedy Medical 
Center 

Goods  $113,297.00 ICB Cape Logistics & Equipment inc. May 27, 2010 2010/2011 

6 Ministry of Finance Maintenance & Repairs $  30,000.00  NCB Prince O. Newton Jan. 2, 2011 2010/ 2011 

7 Ministry of Finance Fuel & Lubricants  $  500,000.00  NCB Super Petroleum Company Jan. 8, 2011 2010/2011 
8 Ministry of Finance Stationery & Office Supplies  $  499,347.85  NCB D &G Office Depot Jan. 10, 2011 2010/2011 
9 Ministry of Finance Supply of Scratch Cards  $  199,500.00  NCB Masiame & Sons Inc. Jan. 18, 2011  

2010/2011 
10 Ministry of Gender & 

Development 
Construction-works  $   72, 316.16 NCB GRACE Inc. Feb.17,2011 2011/2012 

11 Ministry of Gender & 
Development 

Construction-works $   71,  664.04 NCB LICDRIC Feb.17,2011 2011/2012 

12 Ministry of Finance Renovation  $  29,469.00  NCB G.B Dennis Group of Companies March 
15,2011 

2010/2011 

13 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Purchase of ford explorer XLT Jeep  $  46,000.00  N/A Prestige Motor Corp. Mar. 22, 2011 2011/2012 

14 Ministry of Public Works Pavement of the GSA Road to Rehab Road Junction  $  785,368.95  NCB SSF Entrepreneur, Inc. Mar. 23, 2011 2010/2011 
15 Ministry of Finance Internet & Biometric Access  $  127,616.00  NCB MWETANA Construction & Technology 

Group 
May 12, 2011 2010/2011 

16 Ministry of Finance Consignment of Vehicles  $  156,700.00  NCB Elias Antoune Motors May 12, 2011 2010/2011 

17 Ministry of Finance Construction  $  90,668.56  NCB Liberia Construction & Maintenance 
Enterprise, Inc. 

May 25, 2011 2010/2011 



18 Ministry of Gender & 
Development 

Renovation works $  50,000.00 NCB MULKOL Engineering & Construction 
Company 

Jun. 1,2011 2011/2012 

19  University of Liberia Construction works  $ 132,148.80 NCB Urban Building INC Jun. 1, 2011 2010/2011 

20 University of Liberia Construction works $   132,148.80  NCB Urban Building INC Jun. 1,2011 2010/2011 

21 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Purchase of (1) Ford Everest Jeep  $  40,685.14  N/A Prestige Motor Corporation  Jun. 2, 2011 2011/2012 

22 Ministry of Finance Professional Services  $  197,396.00  NCB Monrovia Merchandise Mart Jun. 14, 2011 2010/2011 

23 
Ministry of Public Works 

(Works) Rehabilitation of 11.8Km Road Zorzor to 
Fissibu in Lofa County 

 $  362,900.00  SS Westwood Corporation Jul. 1, 2011 
2011/2012 

24 
Ministry of Public Works 

(Works) Rehabilitation and Asphalt Repair of 
Potholes on the Red light to Gbarnga High way 

 $  300,000.00  SS SSF Entrepreneur, Inc. Jul. 1, 2011 2011/2012 

25 Ministry of Education Construction  $  98,500.00  NCB Royal Construction & Engineering 
Company 

Jul. 1, 2011 2011/2012 

26 Ministry of Education Renovation    $  19,066.41  NCB Goodwill Enterprises, Inc. Jul. 6, 2011 2011/2012 

27 Ministry of Education Fixture & Furniture  $  22,850.00  NCB Kelly Enterprise Jul. 7, 2011 2011/2012 
28 Ministry of Education Construction  $  219,292.24  NCB Urban Builders, Inc. Jul. 19, 2011 2011/2012 
29 Ministry of Finance Supply of Scratch Cards  $  227,480.00  NCB Lonestar Communication Corporation Aug. 1, 2011 2011/2012 
30 Ministry of Education Petroleum Products NA NCB LIB- AFRIC Associate Sept. 1, 2011 2011/2012 
31 Ministry of Education Machinery & other Equipment  $  49, 950.00  NCB Speedo Print (Lib) Inc. Sept. 2, 2011 2011/2012 
32 

Ministry of Public Works 
(Works) Rehabilitation of 18.6 miles or 30 Km road 
from Lolay to Garplay, Nimba County 

 $  80,000.00  SS B and Son Transport, Inc. Sept. 2, 2011 2011/2012 

33 Ministry of Education Construction  $  51,511.27  NCB BCC Group of  Companies Inc. Sept. 19, 2011 2011/2012 

34 Ministry of Education Renovation and Expansion  $  59,870.00  NCB Global Tech International Sept. 19, 2011 2011/2012 
35 Ministry of Public Works Bulk Fuel for Project & Outstation  $  428,460.00  NCB Ducor,  Petroleum, Inc. Oct. 3, 2011 2011/2012 
36 Ministry of Education One (1) Toyota Land Cruiser Jeep  $  38,000.00  NCB Efficient Logistics Oct. 25, 2011 2011/2012 



37 
Ministry of Public Works 

(Works) Rehabilitation of 63Km Road from 
Kolahum to Vahum in Lofa County 

 $5,150,000.00  SS SSF Entrepreneur, Inc. Nov. 1, 2011 2011/2012 

38 Ministry of Education Supply & Install Billboards  $ 39,000.00  NCB Speedo Print (Lib) Inc. Nov. 28,2011 2011/2012 

39 Ministry of Education Supply & Install Billboards  $ 45,500.00  NCB Speedo Print (Lib) Inc. Nov. 28,2011 2011/2012 
40 Ministry of Lands, Mines 

& Energy 
Printing Binding and Publication Services  $ 24,000.00  N/A LA cape HOLDING INC. Nov. 29, 2011 2011/2012 

41 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Purchase of stationery  $ 63,730.00  NCB Matrix Stationery and Computer Supplies Nov. 30, 2011 2011/2012 

42 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Spare parts for Generator  $ 20,000.00  NCB GESCO Nov. 30, 2011 2011/2012 

43 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Stationery supplies  $ 24,030.00  NCB Matrix stationery and computer supplies NOV. 30,2011 2011/2012 

44 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Spare parts for vehicle servicing  $ 134,329.00  N/A Bashir Business Center Inc. NOV. 30,2011 2011/2012 

45 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Furniture and Fixture  $ 10,000.00  NCB PICASSO Nov. 3o,2011 2011/2012 

46 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Computers  $ 61,882.00  NCB Matrix Stationery and Cmputer Supplies Nov. 30,2011 2011/2012 

47 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Repairs and Maintenance of  Equipments  $ 57,904.00  N/A Bashir Business Center INC. Nov. 30 2011 2011/2012 

48 
Ministry of Public Works Building Materials  $ 196,111.00  NCB Atlas Business Center Dec. 5, 2011 2011/2012 

49 Ministry of Education Stationeries & Supply  $ 50,000.00  NCB Mattar Trading Company Dec. 15, 2011 2011/2012 
50 Ministry of Public Works (Goods) Supply of Spare parts for light vehicles  $ 252,000.00  NCB General Spare Parts Corporation (GESCO) Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 
51 Ministry of Public Works Excavator  $ 365,471.38  ICB RMA (LIBERIA) LMT. Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 
52 Ministry of Public Works Masonry Equipment  $ 30,000.00  NCB Building Materials Center, Inc. Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 
53 Ministry of Public Works Carpentry Equipment/ Tools  $ 50,000.00  NCB Bashir Business Center, Inc. Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 
54 Ministry of Public Works Two Hyundai Sedans  $ 35,000.00  NCB Africa Motors (Liberia), Inc. Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 
55 Ministry of Public Works Jack hummer  $ 7,450.00  ICB MDMC Express Dec. 20, 2011 2011/2012 



56 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

Internet Services  $ 7,500.00  NCB NEOIP Dec. 29, 2011 2011/2012 

57 Ministry of Lands, Mines 
& Energy 

INTERNET SERVICES  $ 9,000.00  NCB NEOIP Dec. 29, 2011 2011/2012 

58 Ministry of Finance Office Furniture & Fixtures  $ 213,330.00  NCB Mattar Trading Co. Jan. 16, 2012 2011/2012 

59 Ministry of Public Works (Goods) Supply of Furniture & Fixture  $ 63,045.00  NCB D & G Office Depot Feb. 6, 2012 2011/2012 
60 Ministry of Education Construction  $ 85,083.75  NCB JABE GENERAL SERVICE Feb. 7, 2012 2011/2012 
61 Ministry of Finance Professional Services  $ 85,609.00  NCB City Construction Services Feb. 16, 2012 2010/2011 
62 Ministry of Finance Professional Services  $ 22,207.54  NCB Miata Jones Design Lab Feb. 20,2012 2011/2012 
63 Ministry of Public Works Eight Nissan Hard body 4X4 Pick-Ups  $ 248,000.00  NCB Africa Motors (Liberia), Inc. Feb. 28, 2012 2011/2012 
64 Ministry of Public Works Consultancy  $ 232,533.00  SS Stanley Consultant Inc. Mar. 1, 2012 2011/2012 
65 Ministry of Finance Construction  $ 169,634.52  NCB ZAF Construction & Maintenance 

Services 
Mar. 2, 2012 2011/2012 

66 Ministry of Finance Construction  $ 164,000.00  NCB Five Stars Company Inc. Mar. 2, 2012 2011/2012 
67 
 Ministry of Public Works 

(Goods) Supply of Spare parts for Heavy vehicles  $ 63,045.00  
 

NCB General Spare Parts Corporation (GESCO) Mar. 26, 2012 2011/2012 

68 Ministry ofGender & 
Development 

Renovation works  $   9, 050.00 RFQ Bashir Business Inc Mar. 27,2012 2011/2012 

69 Ministry of Finance ICT Infrastructure, Hardware &Network Facilities  $ 171,605.00  NCB Beever Communication Inc. Apr. 6, 2012 2011/2012 
70 Ministry of Finance Consignment of Vehicles  $ 183,200.00  NCB Mr. Mohamed Basma Apr. 6, 2012 2011/2012 
71 Ministry of Finance Consignment of Vehicles  $ 82,500.00  NCB Elias Antoune Motors Apr. 6, 2012 2011/2012 
72 Ministry of Finance Machinery & other Equipments  $ 85,848.00  NCB Beever Communication, Inc. Apr. 6, 2012 2011/2012 
73 Ministry of Finance Construction  $ 162,925.00  NCB Five Stars Company Inc. May 12, 2012 2011/2012 
74 Ministry of Finance Renovation  $ 17,988.75  NCB Kingdom Business Inc. May 15, 2012 2011/2012 
75 Ministry of Finance Renovation  $ 29,591.86  NCB Silver Heritage Liberia Inc. Jun. 27, 2012 

 
2011/2012 

76 Ministry of Finance Supply of Scratch Cards  $ 164,500.00  SS Lonestar Communication Corporation Oct. 1, 2012 2011/2012 
77 Ministry of Finance Supply of Scratch Cards  $ 63,490.00  S/S Cellcum Communications Inc. Oct. 1, 2012 2011/2012 
78 Ministry of Public Works Spare Parts for Heavy Duty Equipment  $ 50,685.00  NCB Bashir Business Center, Inc. Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 
79 Ministry of Public Works Lubricants  $ 90,045.00  NCB Bashir Business Center, Inc. Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 



80 Ministry of Public Works ICT Infrastructure Hardware & Software Materials  $ 60,000.00  NCB D & G Office Depot Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 
81 Ministry of Public Works Three Dump Trucks  $ 645,034.59  ICB Alliance Motors Corporation Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 
82 

Ministry of Public Works 

Rehabilitation & Pavement of the Highway 
between Jamaica Road & Toyota Garage Bushrod 
Island  $ 975,249.45  SS SSF Entrepreneur, Inc. Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 

83 

Ministry of Public Works 
Rehabilitation & Pavement of the Highway 
between Foya Road & Menikorma Road in Lofa  $ 119,663.61  SS SSF Entrepreneur, Inc. Dec. 11, 2012 2011/2012 

84 Ministry of Finance Renovation  $ 69,223.70  NCB Miata Jones Design Lab     

 
 

       

 


